
PistricLl
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
DistricJULLl
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505

v- ■'Stat^ of New Mexico 
^nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Q&Conservation Division 
Ok V South St. Francis Dr. 

^jJ^Fe, NM 87505

& NFO Permit No.

Form C-129
Revised August I, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant_______XTO Energy Inc.___________________________________________________

whose address is 6401 Holiday Hill Rd,. Bldg 5 Midland, Texas 79707_____________________

hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 90 (beginning 09/04/2019) __ days or until

______________December 3 ( Yr 19 , for the following described tank battery (or LACT):

Name of Lease Arrowhead Grayburg________  Name ofPool Arrowhead,Grayburg________

Location of Battery: Unit Letter D Section 17 Township 22S Range 37 E_______

Number of wells producing into battery 17________________________________________________

B. Based upon oil production of _____________64___________ barrels per day, the estimated * volume

of gas to be flared is 14,400 MCF; Value ________________120 mef___________per day.

C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:

DCP Midstream

D. Distance_____________________  Estimated cost of connection_________________________________

E. This exception is requested for the following reasons: DCP PLANT COMPRESSION PROBLEMS.

Assigned API - AGU 184 - API #30-025-10094 (see attached API list)

OPERATOR
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature YOWLS

Printed Name
A Title Sherry Pack

E-mail Address sherry_pack@xtoenergy.com__________

Date______9/2/2019______ Telephone No. 432-620-6709

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved Until 7 3 —^ — / 7

kZji.OrK A sO

Date Cj , J

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.



AGU Sat #4

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

ARROWHEAD

WELL NAME 

GRAYBURGUNIT #184 

GRAYBURG UNIT #186 

GRAYBURG UNIT #188 

GRAYBURG UNIT#195 

GRAYBURG UNIT#197 

GRAYBURG UNIT #200 

GRAYBURG UNIT #202 

GRAYBURG UNIT #204 

GRAYBURG UNIT #209 

GRAYBURG UNIT #211 

GRAYBURG UNIT#213 

GRAYBURG UNIT #215 

GRAYBURG UNIT #344 

GRAYBURG UNIT #369 

GRAYBURG UNIT#390 

GRAYBURG UNIT #391 

GRAYBURG UNIT #398

API

30-025-10094 P 

30-025-31722 P 

30-025-31723 P 

30-025-08882 P 

30-025-31631 P 

30-025-31752 P 

30-025-31561 P 

30-025-26478 S 

30-025-26534 P 

30-025-31534 S 

30-025-31582 P 

30-025-31751 P 

30-025-34665 FEDERAL 

30-025-34298 P 

30-025-34299 S 

30-025-37284 P 

30-025-37285 S


