1625 N. French Dr., Hobb District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, A	s, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals ar	id Natural Resources	Form C-12 Revised August 1, 20
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, A: District IV	ztec, NM 87410 SEP 4 1220 South	n St. Francis Dr. e, NM 87505	Submit one copy to appropria District Offi
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sa	BECEN	NFO Permit No.	(For Division Use On
	RE		(For Division Use On
A	PPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC	TO NO-FLARE RULI and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)	E 19.15.18.12
А.	Applicant XTO Energy Inc.		
	whose address is 6401 Holiday Hill Rd,. Bl	dg 5 Midland, Texas 79707	
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.1	2 for 90 (beginning 09/04/201	9) days or until
		, for the following described t	
		_	
	Name of Lease Arrowhead Grayburg	Name of Pool_ Arrownead	i,Grayburg
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter Sect	ion <u>17</u> Township <u>228</u>	Range_ 37E
	Number of wells producing into battery1	7	<u></u>
В.	Based upon oil production of	64 barrels per day, tl	ne estimated * volume
	of gas to be flared is MCF;	Value 120 mc	f per day.
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering faci DCP Midstream	lity:	
D.	Distance Estimate	d cost of connection	
E.	This exception is requested for the following re	asons: DCP PLANT COMPRE	SSION PROBLEMS.
	Assigned API - AGU 184 - API #30-025	10094 (see attached API list)	
		<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>		
OPERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION I	
I hereby certify that	t the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation	Approved Until 12 -3	 -
	n complied with and that the information given above te to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Signature	henry Pack	- By Kuck Kic	KnAN
Printed Name & Title S	herry Pack	Title <u>A/0 1</u>	e an the language was seen thereit
E-mail Address	sherry_pack@xtoenergy.com	Date 9-4-19	
	2019Telephone No432-620-6709	I	

• : .ee

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

AGU Sat #4

WELL NAME	API	
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #184	30-025-10094	Р
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #186	30-025-31722	Р
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #188	30-025-31723	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #195	30-025-08882	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #197	30-025-31631	Р
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #200	30-025-31752	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #202	30-025-31561	Р
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #204	30-025-26478	S
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #209	30-025-26534	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #211	30-025-31534	S
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #213	30-025-31582	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #215	30-025-31751	Р
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #344	30-025-34665	FEDERAL
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #369	30-025-34298	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #390	30-025-34299	S
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #391	30-025-37284	Ρ
ARROWHEAD GRAYBURG UNIT #398	30-025-37285	S

i